## CHARTIERS VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_\_

## **APPROVAL OF DEPUTY TAX COLLECTOR**

WHEREAS, John R. Mahalchak, Jr., the Interim Tax Collector ("Tax Collector") for the Borough of Heidelberg, is the Tax Collector for the Chartiers Valley School District (Borough of Heidelberg area); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5511.22(a)(1) of the Local Tax Collection Law, 72 P.S. §§ 5511.1, *et seq.*, the Tax Collector desires to deputize a Deputy Tax Collector to fulfill all tasks associated with the collection of real estate taxes for the remainder of the Tax Collector's term, which ends on December 31, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of School Directors of Chartiers Valley School District (hereinafter referred to as the "Board") that:

- The Tax Collector has the approval of the Board to deputize Jordan Tax Service, Inc. to fulfill all tasks associated with the collection of real estate taxes in the capacity as Deputy Tax Collector, in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in an Agreement with said Deputy Tax Collector substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. The proper Chartiers Valley School District officials are authorized and directed to take all steps and sign any documents necessary or helpful to implement such Agreement.

This Resolution adopted by the Board of School Directors of Chartiers Valley School District at a duly assembled public meeting held on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2021.

ATTEST:

## CHARTIERS VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Secretary

By: \_\_\_\_\_ President, Board of Directors